# OP \$90.00 4885721

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM700925 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JVI Holdings, LLC		12/30/2021	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Parts Place, LLC
Street Address:	18460 Gothard Street
City:	Huntington Beach
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92648-1229
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4885721	TT3
Registration Number:	4885728	T T-3
Registration Number:	4885731	T T-3

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 9494501764

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 949-450-1750

**Email:** docketing@patlawyers.com

Correspondent Name: Robert D. Buyan

Address Line 1: 23172 Plaza Pointe Drive, Suite 110 Address Line 4: Laguna Hills, CALIFORNIA 92653

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert D. Buyan
SIGNATURE:	/Robert D. Buyan/
DATE SIGNED:	01/10/2022

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=GMCIN-046Z-JVI\_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=GMCIN-046Z-JVI\_ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007554 FRAME: 0762

# TRADEMARK ASSSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, JVI Holdings, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company having an address of 40W363 Hughes Road, Elburn, Illinois 60119 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of 100% of the right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks including all trade name rights, common law rights and registrations therefor:

TRADEMARK	UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NUMBER
TT3	4885721
TI-3	4885728
TT-3	4885731

Page 1 of 2

WHEREAS, The Parts Place, LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Company having an address of 18460 Gothard Street, Huntington Beach, California 92648-1229 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") wishes to acquire ownership of 100% of the right, title and interest in and to the above-listed trademarks, including all trade name rights, common law rights and registrations therefor, as well as all associated goodwill and all rights associated therewith, including any and all rights to sue for and collect damages for past infringement thereof and any and all international or foreign rights of priority stemming therefrom.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE 100% of the right, title, and interest in and to each of the above-listed trademarks including all trade name rights, common law rights and registrations therefor, as well as all associated goodwill and all rights associated therewith, including any and all rights to sue for and collect damages for past infringement thereof and any and all international or foreign rights of priority stemming therefrom.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, JVI HOLDINGS, LLC hereunto sets its hand and seal this x 20 day of December 2021.

JVI HOLDINGS, LLC

By: Joseph Improta

Title: X MANAGRY

Assignment accepted by:

THE PARTS PLACE, LLC

By: Jeffrey Leonard Title: x CΣΟ

Page 2 of 2